For lots of ten-thousand (10,000) square feet in area or less: seven 
hundred and twenty (720) square feet GFA. 

b. For lots greater than ten thousand (10,000) square feet in area, up to 
two (2) acres: one thousand (1,000) square feet GFA. 

c. For lots of two (2) to five (5) acres: one thousand five hundred (1,500) 
square feet GFA; and  

d. For lots of more than five (5) acres: two thousand five hundred (2,500) 

Proposed Language 

As you will note below, the applicant proposes to amend the language to raise the accessory 
building size limits. Immediately below is their proposed text. Proposed deletions are shown 
in strikethrough text and proposed additions are shown in bold text.

[...]

a. For lots of ten-thousand (10,000) square feet in area or less: seven 
hundred and twenty (720) one thousand (1,000) square feet GFA. 

b. For lots greater than ten thousand (10,000) square feet in area, up to 
two (2) acres: one thousand (1,000) one thousand five hundred 
(1,500) square feet GFA. 

c. For lots of two (2) to five (5) acres: one thousand five hundred (1,500) 
two thousand (2,000) square feet GFA; and  

d. For lots of more than five (5) acres: two thousand five hundred (2,500) 

Location of Detached Accessory Buildings 

Unless also amended, current Village setbacks for accessory buildings would still apply. As a reminder, 
those requirements of Section 3.08.E are listed below: 

E. Location of detached accessory buildings.

[...]

Such accessory building shall not be located nearer to the front lot line 

than one-half the distance between the front lot line and the main 
building; and  

c. Such accessory building shall be at least 30 feet from the front lot line 
3. Detached accessory buildings equal to or less than one hundred and forty-four (144) 

square feet GF A shall be located a minimum of three (3) feet from any side or rear lot 
line 

4. Detached accessory buildings greater than one hundred and forty-four (144) square 
feet GFA shall be located a minimum of six (6) feet from any side or rear lot line. 

Maximum Lot Coverage 

The Village of Pentwater also maintains Maximum Lot Coverage requirements for most Zoning Districts. 
Maximum Lot Coverage restricts the amount of impervious surfaces (buildings, driveways, parking lots etc.)